Krezevskis, Janis
Krievigg, Fricis
Krieving, Frida
Krievips, Janis
Krieving, Kristine
Krievs, Haralds
Krievs, Erna L.

Krievs, Brigita

Krievs, Teodors
Krinte, Voldemars
Kripéns, Karlis V.
Kristips, Juris
Kristips, Lida

'e.d . - .
Krismanis, Janis

Krivans, Fricis

Kroders, Roberts
Krogzems, Ernests
Krogzems, Gertrude
Krogzems, Maruta
Krombergs, Augusts R.
Kronbergs (husband)

Last known address

Riga
Dobeles dzelzcela stacija

Riga

Nitaures pag. Skabardzos

Nitaures pag. Skabardzos

Lodes pag. Pestés
Lodes pag. Pestés
Lodes pag. Pestés

Daugavpils apr. Rudzétu pag.

Dubultos
Rigad, Brivibas iela 89-19
Bauskas pag. Lacplésos

Bauskas pag. Lacplésos

Ludzas apr. Karsavas pag.

Rigd, Stabu ield 56-10
Kandavas pag. nama
Kandavas pag. nama

Kandavas pag. nama

Liepaja

Arrested

1941
1941
1941
1949

1949

1941
1941
1941
1941

19k0
1941
1941
1941

1941
1940's

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

Age at time
of arrest

54 yrs.
54 yrs.

83
T2

40
36

t
33

39
L6
51

b1

in his 40's

49 yrs.
36 yrs.
31 ¥re.
2. yxrs.

Occupation

RR inspector

Stationmaster

Farmer

Farmer

Lawyer

Child

Farmer

Stationmaster

Lt. colonel

Merchant

Farmer

Publicist
County clerk

Child

Consequence

Died in Siberia
Died in Siberia
Died in Siberia

Died in Kolpashevo,
Tomsk region, 1952

Released w/ruined
health, died 1959

Died in Siberia, 1955
Released after 16 yrs.
Released after 5 yrs.

Deported, presumed
dead

Arrested twice, re-
leased, 1950's

Shot in Norilsk labor
camp, 1942

Deported, presumed
dead

Deported, presumed
dead

Executed, 1941

Deported, presumed
dead

Died in Siberia, 1956
Died in Siberia
Released, 1950's/60's
Fate unknown
Executed, 1941

Died in Siberia




