

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Krezevskis, Jānis	Rīgā	1941	54 yrs.	RR inspector	Died in Siberia
Krieviņš, Fricis	Dobeles dzelzceļa stacijā	1941	54 yrs.	Stationmaster	Died in Siberia
Krieviņš, Frīda	Rīgā	1941			Died in Siberia
Krieviņš, Jānis	Nītaures pag. Skabārdžos	1949	83 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Kolpashevo, Tomsk region, 1952
Krieviņš, Kristīne	Nītaures pag. Skabārdžos	1949	72 yrs.	Farmer	Released w/ruined health, died 1959
Krievs, Haralds	Lodes pag. Pestēs	1941	40 yrs.	Lawyer	Died in Siberia, 1955
Krievs, Erna L.	Lodes pag. Pestēs	1941	36 yrs.		Released after 16 yrs.
Krievs, Brigita	Lodes pag. Pestēs	1941	7 yrs.	Child	Released after 5 yrs.
Krievs, Teodors	Daugavpils apr. Rudzētu pag.	1941	33 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, presumed dead
Krinte, Voldemārs	Dubultos	1940	39 yrs.	Stationmaster	Arrested twice, released, 1950's
Kripēns, Kārlis V.	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 89-19	1941	46 yrs.	Lt. colonel	Shot in Norilsk labor camp, 1942
Kristiņš, Juris	Bauskas pag. Lāčplēšos	1941	51 yrs.	Merchant	Deported, presumed dead
Kristiņš, Līda	Bauskas pag. Lāčplēšos	1941	41 yrs.		Deported, presumed dead
Krišmanis, Jānis		1941			Executed, 1941
Krīvāns, Fricis	Ludzas apr. Kārsavas pag.	1940's	in his 40's	Farmer	Deported, presumed dead
Krodērs, Roberts	Rīgā, Stabu ielā 56-10	1941	49 yrs.	Publicist	Died in Siberia, 1956
Krogzems, Ernests	Kandavas pag. namā	1941	36 yrs.	County clerk	Died in Siberia
Krogzems, Ģertrūde	Kandavas pag. namā	1941	31 yrs.		Released, 1950's/60's
Krogzems, Maruta	Kandavas pag. namā	1941	2 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Krombergs, Augusts R.		1941			Executed, 1941
Kronbergs (husband)	Liepājā	1941			Died in Siberia